508571021 05/29/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI261172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nerdy Bunny I, LLC	05/28/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Rockbot, Inc.	
Street Address:	1625 Clay St., Suite #500	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94612	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11544696
Patent Number:	11935032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2482922910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: serla@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: Daniela M. Thompson-Walters
Address Line 1: 29 W. Lawrence Street, Ste. 210

Address Line 4: Pontiac, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2287.999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHELLEY ERLA
SIGNATURE:	SHELLEY ERLA
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmenttoRockbot_2287.999#page1.tif

PATENT 508571021 REEL: 067545 FRAME: 0781

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: Assignor declares, for good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

Nerdy Bunny I, LLC 29698 Andover Blvd. Farmington Hills, MI 48331

US

State or Country of Formation: US

ASSIGNEE:

Rockbot, Inc.

1625 Clay St., Suite #500 Oakland, CA 94612

US

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Patent Nos. 11,544,696 issued on January 3, 2023 and 11,935,032 issued on March 19, 2024, including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries (the entire right, title and interest in each such applications are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above-referenced applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request and for reasonable compensation paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the US in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

CON	APA	NY	NΔ	MF.

Nerdy Bunny I, LLC

Post Office Address:

29698 Andover Blvd.

Farmington Hills, MI 48331

Authorized Represented:

Name: Itai Ben-Gal

Title: CEO

Date:

5-28-24

1. Melame Ben-Gal (Full Name of Witness)
Whose full post office address is: 491 Feldbook West Bloomfield, M 48323 (Street, City, Postal Code, Country)
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see
Signed at: 491 Feldbrook Wast Bloomfield, MI 48323
On this 28 day of May , 2004 (Month) , 2004

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

REEL: 067545 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 05/29/2024